Houdec Innovation SAS
Technical data sheet
50466-613
July 2017
Type MC 1000
Continious liquid level transmitter
Technical data sheet
50466-613

Page 2
Type MC 1000
Codification
Example:
  MC1000     I        3"      M1       C2        H3         T6         Z9
    I     I I I   I I     I    I
Instrument code
Material Connection
size
float Type connection
Type
housing Type Transmitter
type
Option
Process Connexions
Reed switch chain
Ball Float with magnet
Stainless steel rod
Housing
Plug
Technical data sheet
50466-613
July 2017 Continious liquid level transmitter
                                  Page 3
Type MC 1000
Dimensions
MC1000-I
Stainless steel housing Versions
 IP65 in standard
Flange process connection
ISO NP/ND
(represented model)
MC1000 I
Aluminium flame-proof Versions
(Represented model)
2" thread process connection
MC1000-PVC/PVDF
Aluminium housing Versions
 IP65 in standard
Flange process connection
ISO NP/ND
Wetted part PVC or PVDF…
MC1000-I
MC1000 for 810 Versions
IP65 in standard (represented modèl)
See data sheet 810 n°50466-605
Ø14
Ø20
Ø14
MC1000-I
Aluminium housing Versions
 IP65 in standard
Flange process connection
ISO NP/ND
(represented model)
Ø14

Houdec Innovation S.A.S.
Z.A. de la Tour–  ABREST– France
Tel: +33 (0)4.70.59.81.81.
Fax: +33 (0)4.70.59.96.37.
copyright information
Type MC 1000
CODIFICATION
CODE IWETTED PARTS MATERIAL
MC1000 I 316l Stainless steel Version +float in 316Ti
MC1000 PVC PVC Version (wetside material)
MC1000 PVDF PVDF Version  (wetside material)
I CODE CONNECTION SIZE
I 2” BSPP or NPT thread – Stainless steel
I 2”1/2 BSPP thread– PVC - PVDF
I 65 ISO NP...ND65 – Stainless steel, PVC, PVDF
I 80 ISO NP...ND80 – Stainless steel, PVC, PVDF
I 100 ISO NP...ND100 – Stainless steel, PVC, PVDF
I 125 ISO NP...ND125 – PVDF
I 150 ISO NP...ND150 – PVDF
I 2”1/2 ANSI B.16-5 ND 2 “1/2 - Stainless steel; PVC, PVDF
I 3” ANSI B.16-5 ND 3 “– Stainless steel, PVC, PVDF
I 4” ANSI B.16-5 ND 4 “– Stainless steel, PVC, PVDF
I 5” ANSI B.16-5 ND 5 “– PVDF
I 6” ANSI B.16-5 ND 6 “– PVDF
I I CODE FLOAT TYPE
I I
M1
316L Stainless steel                    0,75 < SG < 1,6     p  < 30b   T < 100°C
I I PVC                                            0,8 < SG < 1,6        p  < 3b     T < 40°C
I I PVDF                                          0,8 < SG < 1,6        p  < 3b     T < 70°C
I I MX special Float on request
I I I CODE CONNECTION TYPE
I I I C1 thread              BSPP ou NPT
I I I C2 Flange                   ISO NP 16 ND…
I I I C3 Flange                   ANSI 150# NP20 ND…
I I I C4 Flange                   ANSI 300# NP50 ND…
I I I CX Special connection on request
I I I I CODE HOUSING TYPE
I I I I H2 ATEX "ADF" Exd IIC T6 Gb housing
I I I I I T4 XT42 Standard
I I I I I T7 XT PRO HART
I I I I I T11 XT PRO HART+ Linearization
I I I I H3 Standard IP65 aluminium housing
I I I I I T1 XT42
I I I I I T5 XT PRO HART
I I I I I T9 XT PRO HART + Linearization
I I I I H4 ATEX IP65 aluminium housing / IECEx "IS" Exia IIC T6-T5-T4  Ga ( just on MC1000I )
I I I I I T2 XT42 I.S.
I I I I I T6 XT PRO HART I S
I I I I I T10 XT PRO HART I S + Linearization
I I I I H5 IP66 stainless steel housing / IECEx "ADF" Exd IIC T6-T5 Gb
I I I I I T22 XT42
I I I I I T25 XT PRO HART
I I I I I T28 XT PRO HART + Linearization
I I I I H6 IP66 stainless steel housing / IECEx "IS" Exia IIC T6-T5-T4  Ga( just on MC1000I )
I I I I I T21 XT42 I.S.
I I I I I T24 XT PRO HART I S
I I I I I T27 XT PRO HART I S + Linearization
 I I I I I I CODE OPTIONS
I I I I I I Z1 ATEX  flame-proof Cable gland for type H2 (3/4" NPT)
I I I I I I Z9 Epoxy paint for housing (for aluminium housing)
I I I I I I Z11 ADE4F Nickel brass cable glang for type H2 (3/4" NPT) cable 8.5 to 16
I I I I I I Z12 ADE1F 316Lst.steel cable gland for type H5 (M20x1.5) cable 6 to 12
      ZX Electrical welding control
I I I I I I I
 ▼  ▼  ▼  ▼   ▼     ▼  ▼
MC1000 I 3” M1 C2 H3 T6 Z9